

City of Rochester Hills OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK PUBLIC NOTICE

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248.656.4630 www.rochesterhills.org

The City of Rochester Hills City Council will be making nominations at the regular City Council meeting in March 31, 2008 to the following Boards and Commissions:

Zoning/Sign Board of Appeals To fill one (1) vacant term ending March 31, 2011

The Zoning Board of Appeals is established by Chapter 138 of the Zoning Ordinance, Article III, of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Rochester Hills. The Sign Board of Appeals is established by Chapter 134 of the Zoning Ordinance, Article II, of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Rochester Hills. The Zoning Board of Appeals / Sign Board of Appeals has authority to entertain applications, hold public hearings, grant permits and do all other acts authorized by Codified and City Zoning Ordinance.

Economic Development Corporation To fill one (1) vacant term ending March 31, 2014

Established under the Michigan Economic Development Corporations Act of 1974, which allowed financing of industrial or commercial projects with tax-exempt bonds. EDC financing is restricted to new and existing manufacturing enterprises and non-profit charitable 501(c)(3) organizations.

Planning Commission To fill three (3) vacant terms ending March 31, 2011

Established by Ordinance, now Chapter 130 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Rochester Hills, pursuant to State of Michigan Public Act 285 of 1931, as amended. The Commission approves long and short range planning tools including the Master Land Use Plan, Transportation Plan, Recreation Plan and Capital Improvements Plan (CIP).

Interested residents may apply by submitting a Candidate Questionnaire <u>no later than 5:00 PM on Tuesday</u>, <u>March 24, 2008</u>.

A Candidate Questionnaire is available in the Clerk's Office or on the City of Rochester Hills Web Page at www.rochesterhills.org under Our Government / Independent Boards & Commissions / Overview. Please submit a candidate questionnaire (attach resume if desired) to:

City of Rochester Hills, Clerk's Office at 1000 Rochester Hills Drive, Rochester Hills MI 48309 or via fax at 248.656.4744. For additional information, please contact Leanne Scott, City Council Coordinator, at 248.841.2460.

POSTED:4/22/2008 RH Municipal Office, Web Page, Cable, RH Public Library REMOVE POSTING: 3/24/2008